Siena College Research Institute
June 12-27, 2018
807 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.3%

Q13. Now we would like to ask you some questions about your daily life. Thinking about yourself today, compared with one year ago are you more satisfied with your life, feel about the same today with your life as you did a year ago, or are you are

less satisfied today with your life than you were a year ago?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
$100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other

65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K
44% | 47% | 40% | 66% | 43% | 36% | 24% | 45% | 41% | 44% | 53% 38% | 42% | 49% 47% | 43% | 36% 51% 47% 40% 39% 57% 65% | 33% | 45% | 41% 38%
39% | 37% | 40% | 23% | 39% | 43% | 57% | 39% | 38% | 39% | 31% 44% | 41% | 41% 37% | 36% | 38% 35% 40% 44% 35% 28% 28% | 51% | 37% | 47% 41%
17% | 15% | 18% | 10% | 18% | 21% | 18% | 16% | 21% | 15% | 15% 18% | 17% 10% 15% | 19% | 25% 14% 11% 15% 26% 10% 7% 14% | 18% | 12% 18%
1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3%

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64

More satisfied

The same

Less satisfied

Don't know/Refused

I’'m going to ask you about several different aspects of daily life that many people say contribute to personal satisfaction and happiness. For each aspect of life, please indicate whether you currently feel completely satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not

very satisfied or not at all satisfied.
Q14A. How do you feel about your financial condition, that is, to what degree are you satisfied with your income, savings and other assets? Are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Better | Same [ Dem | Rep | Other
Completely satisfied 18% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 31% [ 16% | 20% | 18% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 32% | 22% | 12% | 13% | 17% 22% 20% 8% 20% | 26% | 18% | 18% | 33% | 13%
Somewhat satisfied 47% | 50% | 45% | 45% | 42% | 54% | 48% | 45% | 47% [ 50% | 43% | 51% | 54% | 46% | 43% | 45% | 32% | 55% 57% 52% 39% 42% | 57% | 51% | 51% | 47% | 42%
Not very satisfied 15% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 19% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 12% | 20% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 20% | 13% [ 19% | 16% 12% 15% 15% 13% 9% 15% | 17% | 14% | 17%
Not at all satisfied 19% | 19% | 19% | 24% | 23% | 15% | 8% [ 21% | 14% | 19% | 23% | 16% | 14% 7% 14% | 29% | 35% | 12% 9% 12% 38% 24% 7% 15% | 14% | 7% 27%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% [ 1% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1%

ality of your residence and its location. Are you...
Ethnicity Financially Party

Q14B. Overall, how do feel about where you live? Consider the qu
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other
54% 32% 36% 50% | 49% | 50% | 57% | 44%
37% | 37% | 31% | 33%

M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No
53% | 41% | 52% | 49% | 57% | 51% | 42% | 45% | 46% 51%

33% | 40% | 34% | 42% 39% 35% 39% 39% | 38%

Total
48% | 46% | 50% | 33% | 50% | 51% | 66% | 43% | 50%

Completely satisfied
Somewhat satisfied 37% | 39% | 35% | 46% | 36% | 33% | 26% | 40% | 39% | 31% | 40% | 35% [ 38% | 36%
Not very satisfied 9% | 10% | 8% | 12% | 6% | 10% | 6% | 10% | 7% [ 9% | 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% | 11% 7% 6% 6% 13% 13% 7% 7% | 9% | 6% 9%
Not at all satisfied 6% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 2% | 7% | 4% | 6% 8% 5% 5% 0% 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 13% 8% 4% 5% | 4% | 7% 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% | 0% | 0% 3%
Q14C. Now consider your work, that is, the job, vocation or tasks in which you engage on a daily basis. Thinking about that work, what you do, what you accomplish and where it can lead, are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other

Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino

32% | 38% | 30% | 35% | 33% | 40% | 39% | 27% | 27% | 38% 36% 34% 22% 30% 45% | 28% | 34% | 36% | 26%
40% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 47% | 44% | 29% | 40% | 42% [ 39% | 43% | 39% | 42% | 39% | 36% | 44% | 34% | 39% 48% 42% 42% 37% 39% | 40% | 39% | 40% | 48%
10% [ 11% | 8% | 15% | 9% 7% 4% | 13% | 8% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% | 15% 11% 6% 9% 13% 12% 6% 11% | 11% | 7% 11%
8% 8% 8% | 12% | 5% | 10% | 4% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 2% 8% 8% 17% 6% 4% 6% 12% 14% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6%
10% | 4% 5% 7% | 26% | 9% 9% | 10% | 6% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 11% 6% 5% 14% | 8% 9% 10%

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No

33% | 31% | 35% | 33% | 33% | 31% | 37% | 29%

Completely satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not very satisfied
Not at all satisfied

Don't know/Refused 9% | 8%
Q15. Now turning to thinking specifically about you. When you look at your current health and vitality, are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other

Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino
30% 30% 24% 29% 39% | 30% | 27% | 36% | 27%

M F |18-34|35-49(50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No
50% [ 54% | 49% | 48%

33% [ 31% | 30% | 30% | 28% | 42% | 30% [ 31% | 28% | 32%
46% | 48% [ 46% | 45% 58% 52% 47% 48% | 51%

Total
31% | 30% | 32% | 34% | 34% | 23% | 26% | 29%

Completely satisfied

Somewhat satisfied 49% | 48% | 50% | 50% | 44% | 56% | 51% | 48% | 54% | 48% | 54% | 47% | 54% | 51%

Not very satisfied 13% | 15% | 11% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 9% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 11% 6% 14% | 16% | 13% | 17% 11% 13% 18% 12% 8% 13% | 13% | 7% 16%
Not at all satisfied 7% | 6% | 7% | 3% | 7% | 10% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 8% 5% 8% 7% 1% 10% | 6% | 12% 6% 1% 5% 11% 8% 2% 5% | 5% | 7% 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1%
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Q16. And on a related note for some, when you think about things you like to do, or WOULD like to do for recreation - including physical activities, travel or other activities, are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other

27% 13% 24% | 31% | 23% | 22% | 34% | 23%

NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish
46% | 50% | 53% | 41% | 42%

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+
27% | 28% | 32% | 24% | 22% | 21% | 22% 30%

Completely satisfied 25% | 25% | 25% | 28% | 23% | 25% | 26% | 26% | 24% | 25% | 22%

Somewhat satisfied 45% | 42% | 47% | 34% | 54% | 44% | 51% | 44% | 44% | 46% | 46% | 44% | 47% | 46% | 49% | 40% | 36% | 50% 51% 47% 44% 41%

Not very satisfied 16% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 13% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 16% | 14% | 21% | 14% | 19% | 19% | 19% 14% 17% 22% 15% | 17% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 20%

Not at all satisfied 13% | 15% | 11% | 16% | 9% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 11% 0% 12% | 16% | 23% 8% 3% 8% 21% 17% 5% 12% | 8% | 7% 12%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% | 2% 2%
arents, siblings, children and grandchildren but excluding your current or former life

When you consider relationships with your family including your parents, grandp:

Q17. Turning to relationships that you have or have had with others in your life:
partner, overall would you say you are...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-3435-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely satisfied 57% | 51% | 62% | 54% | 65% | 48% | 60% | 53% | 56% | 61% | 62% | 53% | 62% | 70% | 57% | 50% | 50% | 60% 61% 59% 49% 61% | 65% | 58% | 56% | 71% | 50%
Somewhat satisfied 33% | 38% [ 28% | 35% | 29% | 36% | 34% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 30% | 36% [ 31% | 24% | 31% | 38% | 37% | 31% 31% 34% 34% 26% | 27% | 34% | 37% | 21% | 36%
Not very satisfied 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 8% | 3% | 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 5% 3% | 4% | 4% 4%
Not at all satisfied 4% | 5% | 4% | 7% 2% 5% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 9% 2% 4% 3% | 4% 9%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1%
Q18. And if you have, or have had a life partner or significant other in your life, when you think about all aspects of that relationship including companionship, mutual commitment and even intimacy, are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Better | Same [ Dem | Rep | Other
Completely satisfied 56% | 52% [ 59% | 61% | 55% | 50% | 58% | 53% | 57% | 58% | 59% | 55% [ 56% | 70% | 60% | 52% | 49% | 58% 61% 58% 41% 54% | 61% | 54% | 51% | 67% | 53%
Somewhat satisfied 22% | 25% | 20% | 17% | 28% | 20% | 25% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 22% | 16% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 21% 26% 20% 31% 24% | 23% | 23% | 27% | 14% | 23%
Not very satisfied 7% | 10% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 8% | 4% | 7% 4% 9% 7% 3% 5% | 10% | 10% 9% 3% 8% 9% 4% 4% 7% 9% | 5% 6%
Not at all satisfied 10% | 8% | 11% | 11% | 7% | 13% | 4% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 11% 8% | 11% 1% 7% | 12% | 15% 9% 7% 7% 15% 15% 9% 10% | 8% | 10% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 6% | 6% 3% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 9% | 5% 4% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% | 4% 6%
Q19. Moving now outside the family, when you consider the friends, acquaintances and contacts in your life, would you say the enjoyment and fulfillment you have received and given in those relationships, is...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Better | Same [ Dem | Rep | Other
Completely satisfying 44% | 37% | 51% | 42% | 46% | 43% | 51% | 44% | 37% | 49% | 42% | 46% | 48% | 54% | 49% | 38% | 43% | 49% 44% 45% 40% 46% | 49% | 42% | 44% | 54% | 34%
Somewhat satisfying 45% | 49% | 42% | 44% | 45% | 46% | 42% | 46% | 51% | 41% | 46% | 45% | 45% | 38% | 43% | 48% | 40% | 45% 50% 46% 44% 43% | 43% | 49% | 48% | 36% | 48%
Not very satisfying 5% | 7% | 3% | 4% 5% 5% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 8% 1% 6% 3% | 4% | 5% 8%
Not at all satisfying 5% | 6% | 5% | 9% | 4% | 4% 1% [ 5% | 5% | 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 10% 2% 3% 2% 8% 10% 2% 6% 3% | 5% 8%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1%
Q20. And when you think about the community in which you live, including people that may have, or need, more or less than you, and you consider your contribution to the community, as well as your sense of belonging to the community, would you
say you are...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Better | Same [ Dem | Rep | Other
35% | 34% | 35% | 27% | 38% | 37% | 39% | 32% | 36% | 37% | 33% | 36% | 39% | 47% | 39% | 23% | 32% | 34% 32% 35% 22% 38% | 37% | 37% | 32% | 50% | 25%
49% 49% 44% 32% | 44% | 43% | 48% | 38% | 53%

43% | 46% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 48% | 39% | 52%
10% | 19% | 18% | 10% 15% 11% 22% 15% [ 12% | 13% | 14% | 6% 14%

4% 12% 13% 6% 6% 6% | 6% 7%
0% 1% 1% [ 0% 0%

Completely satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not very satisfied
Not at all satisfied
Don't know/Refused

44% | 41% | 47% | 45% | 41% | 44% | 51% | 42% | 47% | 46%
14% | 16% | 11% | 19% | 14% | 13% | 7% [ 17% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 12% 6%
7% | 8% | 5% | 9% 6% 6% | 2% | 7% | 4% | 7% 8% 5% 5% 0% 5% 9% 11% 5% 4%
1% [ 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Q21. When you think about the world as a whole, including political, economic, social and environmental issues and trends, and you think about how things are, and the direction you think the world is going, are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely satisfied 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 11% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 8% 2% 6% 12% 3% 4% | 11% 5%
Somewhat satisfied 23% | 24% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 22% 23% | 30% 23% 22% | 14% | 24% 18% 24% 24% 10% 29% 26% 23% | 16% | 34% 22%
Not very satisfied 35% | 33% | 36% | 33% | 33% | 36% | 42% | 34% | 36% | 34% | 32% 37% | 31% 34% 38% | 37% | 26% 41% 40% 35% 36% 31% 36% | 40% | 39% | 31% 34%
Not at all satisfied 35% | 35% | 35% | 39% | 36% | 33% | 31% | 36% | 30% | 36% | 39% 33% | 27% 32% 33% | 46% | 42% 35% 31% 31% 51% 34% 25% | 33% | 41% | 23% 36%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Q22. And lastly, when you think about matters that call to mind your religion or spiritual life, and you consider your life and direction in terms of your religious beliefs, are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Financially Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Better | Same | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely satisfied 46% | 39% | 53% | 45% | 47% | 41% | 57% | 44% | 42% | 50% | 45% 46% | 43% 53% 56% | 41% | 47% 52% 39% 47% 40% 46% 46% | 48% | 44% | 57% 40%
Somewhat satisfied 38% | 41% | 35% | 31% | 43% | 45% | 34% | 34% | 47% | 38% | 40% | 38% | 50% | 35% | 34% | 31% | 35% | 33% 49% 41% 44% 32% | 40% | 39% | 41% | 36% | 42%
Not very satisfied 8% | 9% | 6% | 14% | 5% 7% 3% | 12% | 5% | 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 13% 7% 5% 9% | 4% 8%
Not at all satisfied 3% | 3% | 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% | 3% 1% [ 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 7% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 8% 1% 4% 2% | 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 8% | 3% 5% 5% 4% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 1% | 12% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18 to 34 29%

35to 49 25%

50 to 64 23%

65 and older 16%
Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Children in Household

Yes 39%

No 60%
Religion

Catholic 32%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 25%

Other 30%
Race/Ethnicity

White 56%

African American/Black 12%

Latino 15%
Income

Less than $50,000 26%

$50,000 to $100,000 29%

$100,000 or more 29%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 44%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 24%

Siena College Research Institute
June 12-27, 2018
807 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.3%
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